
Place School Front Back Total

1st Columbus Academy * 291

1 Stephen Ma, 11 34 38 72

2 Russell Ahmed, 12 32 35 67

3 Aditya Reddy, 12 38 38 76

4 Arvind Rajagopalan, 11 38 38 76

5 Matthew Fang, 10 39 41 80

Coach: Craig Yakscoe

2nd Heath 324

1 David Link, 11 40 38 78

2 Ben Ridgeway, 11 42 39 81

3 Riley Baum, 10 35 41 76

4 Hunter Byers, 11 48 43 91

5 Keenan Kelly, 10 44 45 89

Coach: Michael Saalfield

3rd Pleasant 330

1 Minoy Shah, 12 37 35 72

2 Nathan Newell, 12 38 44 82

3 Mason Rinehart, 12 42 44 86

4 Connor Beebout, 12 42 48 90

5 Jacob Kowalczyk, 12 45 46 91

Coach: Jeff Davis

4th Bishop Hartley 337

1 Drew Navarro, 12 41 39 80

2 Cameron Casto, 12 37 43 80

3 Bryce Kelley, 9 40 42 82

4 Drew Lutz, 10 49 51 100

5 Nick Gebbie, 10 48 47 95

Coach: Shawn Wood

5th River Valley 351

1 Jevin Beard, 12 41 45 86

2 Thomas Kaufman, 11 42 46 88

3 Brock Mosher, 11 45 45 90

4 Logan Runyon, 11 40 47 87

5 Braden Shuff, 12 47 45 92

Coach: Josh Gast

2021 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division II - District Tournament

Denison Golf Course at Granville - October 6, 2021

District Qualifiers: The top team to the State Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
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6th Highland 374

1 Emerson Grassbaugh, 11 40 41 81

2 Ranger Steck, 10 45 48 93

3 Lucas Cain, 12 48 52 100

4 Garrett Fitzpatrick, 12 50 50 100

5 Quentin Miller, 11 64 73 137

Coach: Christopher Rupe



Place Player School Grade Front Back Total

1 Russell Ahmed Columbus Academy 12 32 35 67

2 Stephen Ma Columbus Academy 11 34 38 72

Minoy Shah * Pleasant 12 37 35 72

4 Owen Croak Johnstown 12 38 37 75

5 Aditya Reddy Columbus Academy 12 38 38 76

Arvind Rajagopalan Columbus Academy 11 38 38 76

Riley Baum Heath 10 35 41 76

8 David Link Heath 11 40 38 78

9 Matthew Fang Columbus Academy 10 39 41 80

Drew Navarro Bishop Hartley 12 41 39 80

Cameron Casto Bishop Hartley 12 37 43 80

12 Ben Ridgeway Heath 11 42 39 81

Emerson Grassbaugh Highland 11 40 41 81

Clay Bruning Johnstown 11 40 41 81

15 Nathan Newell Pleasant 12 38 44 82

Bryce Kelley Bishop Hartley 9 40 42 82

17 Jevin Beard River Valley 12 41 45 86

Mason Rinehart Pleasant 12 42 44 86

Jake Fruth Bloom-Carroll 11 44 42 86

Landon Horn Amanda-Clearcreek 11 43 43 86

21 Logan Runyon River Valley 11 40 47 87

Evan Harper Johnstown 11 43 44 87

23 Thomas Kaufman River Valley 11 42 46 88

24 Keenan Kelly Heath 10 44 45 89

25 Brock Mosher River Valley 11 45 45 90

Connor Beebout Pleasant 12 42 48 90

27 Hunter Byers Heath 11 48 43 91

Jacob Kowalczyk Pleasant 12 45 46 91

29 Braden Shuff River Valley 12 47 45 92

Michael Whitcraft Bloom-Carroll 11 41 51 92

2021 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division II - District Tournament

Denison Golf Course at Granville - October 6, 2021

District Qualifiers: The top low scoring individual not on a qualifying team to the State Tournament.

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
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31 Ranger Steck Highland 10 45 48 93

32 Nick Gebbie Bishop Hartley 10 48 47 95

33 Lucas Cain Highland 12 48 52 100

Garrett Fitzpatrick Highland 12 50 50 100

Drew Lutz Bishop Hartley 10 49 51 100

36 Quentin Miller Highland 11 64 73 137
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